
GOVERNMENT  OF  MANIPUR
SECRETARIAT : REVENUE  DEPARTMENT

CORRIGENDUM
Imphal, the 24th  May, 2013

No. 4/27/LA/2010-Com(Rev) :–  Please substitute and correct the particulars of  the patta land
by the corresponding entries in the land schedule appended to this Government Notification of  even
number dated 24-01-2011 at Sl. No. 86 of  Village No. 104-Top Chingtha for construction  of  Sanapat
Branch Canal of  Thoubal Multipurpose Project in Imphal East District.

SCHEDULE OF  LAND (TO BE CORRECTED)
DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST

VILLAGE  NO. 104-TOP CHINGTHA

1 86 Name of  pattadar :- Name of  pattadar: Clerical
Sanabam Ibomcha Singh s/o Sanabam Jugendrakumar mistake
Ibotombi Singh of  Top Singh s/oYaima of  Yambem,
Chingtha,Patta No. 1695, Patta No.  104/815(New),
Dag No. 4045 whole area 2.07 Dag No. 4085, whole area 0.71 acre
Acres, Anganphou class and affected area 0.23 acre  of

Phourel class.

2. This Government Notification of even number dated 24-01-2011 shall stand corrected
as above.

MANIPUR        GAZETTE

E X T R A O R D I N A R Y
PUBLISHED  BY  AUTHORITY

No. 42                            Imphal,  Thursday,  May  30,  2013                          (Jyaistha  9,  1935)

Sl.
No.

1

Reference
to previous
Sl. No.

2

Particulars of  patta
land as per previous
land schedule

3

Particulars of
patta land to be
corrected as

4

Remarks

5

H. BALKRISNA SINGH,
Under Secretary (Rev),

Government of  Manipur.

Printed at  the Directorate of  Printing & Stationery, Government of  Manipur/300-C/30-05-2013.


